Telerace
TLR-3TLR-2
Telerace roller telescopic slides
The Telerace family is composed of telescopic roller slides made of
sheet steel of particular precision finish, fully hardened using high depth
nitride hardened rails with black oxidation. This treatment assures long
lifetime without wear and a good corrosion resistance. Telerace roller
slides are suitable for harsh ambient environment, since the rollers are

before the treatment. The raceways are anyhow with standard oxidation while the wipers with incorporated pre-oiled felt
assure lubrication and corrosion protection of raceways.
TLRD43-1010-K K As the version Q but with the rollers made in stainless steel AISI440C
Code
Length L
(mm)
Stroke H
(mm)
Dynamic
coefficient C (N)
Load capacity
for a pair of rails
Co rad (N)
Weight
(kg)
TLR.18.-290 290 290 731 710 0,9
TLR.18.-370 370 370 969 940 1,2
TLR.18.-450 450 450 1.115 1082 1,4
TLR.18.-530 530 530 1.214 1178 1,6
TLR.18.-610 610 610 1.286 1246 1,9
TLR.18.-690 690 690 1.324 1284 2,1
TLR.18.-770 770 770 1.344 1304 2,3
Tab. 2
Tab. 3
Code
Length L
(mm)
Stroke H
(mm)
Dynamic
coefficient C (N)
Load capacity
for a pair of rails
Co rad (N)
Weight
(kg)
TLR.28.-370 370 380 1.578 1.596 2,1
TLR.28.-450 450 460 1.860 1.882 2,5
TLR.28.-530 530 540 2.045 2.068 2,9
TLR.28.-610 610 620 2.711 2.744 3,3
TLR.28.-690 690 700 2.933 2.968 3,7
TLR.28.-770 770 780 3.084 3.120 4,1
TLR.28.-850 850 860 3.180 3.218 4,5
TLR.28.-930 930 940 3.259 3.264 4,9
TLR.28.-1010 1010 1020 3.325 3.038 5,3
TLR.28.-1090 1090 1100 3.381 2.842 5,7
TLR.28.-1170 1170 1180 3.428 2.670 6,1
TLR.28.-1250 1250 1260 3.469 2.516 6,5
TLR.28.-1330 1330 1340 3.505 2.380 6,9
TLR.28.-1410 1410 1420 3.537 2.258 7,3
TLR.28.-1490 1490 1500 3.565 2.148 7,7
Code
Length L
(mm)
Stroke H
(mm)
Dynamic
coefficient C (N)
Load capacity
for a pair of rails
Co rad (N)
Weight
(kg)
TLR.43.-530 530 540 4.075 4.156 6,4
TLR.43.-610 610 620 4.241 4.326 7,3
TLR.43.-690 690 700 6.155 6.278 8,2
TLR.43.-770 770 780 6.554 6.686 9,1
TLR.43.-850 850 860 6.870 7.008 10
TLR.43.-930 930 940 7.127 7.270 10,9
TLR.43.-1010 1010 1020 7.341 7.488 11,8
TLR.43.-1090 1090 1100 7.520 7.672 12,7
TLR.43.-1170 1170 1180 7.674 7.568 13,6
TLR.43.-1250 1250 1260 7.807 7.148 14,5
TLR.43.-1330 1330 1340 7.922 6.772 15,4
TLR.43.-1410 1410 1420 8.024 6.434 16,3
TLR.43.-1490 1490 1500 8.115 6.130 17,2
TLR.43.-1570 1570 1580 8.195 5.850 18,1
TLR.43.-1650 1650 1660 8.268 5.596 19
TLR.43.-1730 1730 1740 8.333 5.364 19,9
TLR.43.-1810 1810 1820 8.393 5.150 20,8
TLR.43.-1890 1890 1900 8.447 4.952 21,7
TLR.43.-1970 1970 1980 8.497 4.768 22,6
Tab. 4
Tab. 5
3 Dimensions and load capacity
Telerace

P
(mm)
Q
(mm)
Sliders
Z
(mm)
V
(mm)
Weight
(kg/m)
Weight
4 sliders
(Kg)Type Length L
(mm)
TLQ18FF 18 29,4 19 15 3 8 - M4 3Rol 87 48 21 1,4 0,4
TLQ28.. 28 36,6 23,9 25 4 10
Ø5,5 for screw
M5 DIN912
M5

H2
(mm)
Dynamic
coeffi cient C
(N)
Corad
(N)
Coax
(N)
Mx*
(Nm)
My
(Nm)
Mz
(Nm)
TLQ18FF-370 370 370 185 47 185 185 47 185 725 702 350 6 218 94
TLQ18FF-450 450 450 270 132 180 180 42 270 1159 946 426 6 202 86
TLQ18FF-530 530 530 318 180 212 212 74 318  1.267 828 374  6 268 120
TLQ18FF-610 610 610 366 228 244 244 106 366  1.343 738 332  6 268 120
TLQ18FF-690 690 690 414 276 276 276 138 414  1.400 664 300  6 268 120
TLQ18FF-770 770 770 462 324 308 308 170 462  1.445 604 272  6 268 120
Slider type All sliders type 3Rol All sliders type 3Rol
Fig. 32
Tab. 7
Tab. 8

H2
(mm)
Dynamic
coeffi cient C
(N)
Corad
(N)
Coax
(N)
Mx*
(Nm)
My
(Nm)
Mz
(Nm)
TLQ43..-610 610 600 310 78 300 310 78 300 1529 2228 1114 64 648 864
TLQ43..-690 690 690 374 142 316 316 84 374 2326 3390 1694 64 680 906
TLQ43..-770 770 770 456 140 314 314 82 456 3052 4448 2068 64 668 892
TLQ43..-850 850 850 504 188 346 346 114 504 3305 4816 1916 64 842 1122
TLQ43..-930 930 930 552 236 378 378 146 552 3509 4978 1784 64 1014 1352
TLQ43..-1010 1010 1010 600 284 410 410 178 600 3676 4656 1668 64 1036 1584
TLQ43..-1090 1090 1090 648 332 442 442 210 648 3816 4374 1568 64 1036 1814
TLQ43..-1170 1170 1170 696 380 474 474 242 696 3935 4126 1478 64 1036 2044
TLQ43..-1250 1250 1250 744 428 506 506 274 744 4037 3902 1398 64 1036 2274
TLQ43..-1330 1330 1330 792 476 538 538 306 792 4126 3702 1326 64 1036 2504
TLQ43..-1410 1410 1410 840 524 570 570 338 840 4204 3522 1262 64 1036 2736
TLQ43..-1490 1490 1490 888 572 602 602 370 888 4272 3358 1204 64 1036 2892
TLQ43..-1570 1570 1570 936 620 634 634 402 936 4334 3210 1150 64 1036 2892
TLQ43..-1650 1650 1650 984 668 666 666 434 984 4389 3072 1102 64 1036 2892
TLQ43..-1730 1730 1730 1032 716 698 698 466 1032 4438 2948 1056 64 1036 2892
TLQ43..-1810 1810 1810 1080 764 730 730 498 1080 4483 2832 1014 64 1036 2892
TLQ43..-1890 1890 1890 1128 812 762 762 530 1128 4524 2726 976 64 1036 2892
TLQ43..-1970 1970 1970 1176 860 794 794 562 1176 4561 2626 940 64 1036 2892
Slider type
Length 610 e 690 type 3Rol
from Length 770 type 4Rol
All sliders type 3Rol Tab.10

H2
(mm)
Dynamic
coeffi cient C
(N)
Corad
(N)
Coax
(N)
Mx*
(Nm)
My
(Nm)
Mz
(Nm)
TLQ28..-450 450 450 227 53 223 223 49 227 602 928 464 18 192 256
TLQ28..-530 530 530 307 133 223 223 49 307 1138 1754 876 18 192 256
TLQ28..-610 610 610 360 128 250 250 76 360 1335 2058 808 18 256 342
TLQ28..-690 690 690 408 176 282 282 108 408 1458 1916 732 18 316 444
TLQ28..-770 770 770 456 224 314 314 140 456 1552 1754 670 18 316 546
TLQ28..-850 850 850 504 272 346 346 172 504 1626 1616 618 18 316 576
TLQ28..-930 930 930 552 320 378 378 204 552 1687 1500 572 18 316 576
TLQ28..-1010 1010 1010 600 368 410 410 236 600 1737 1398 534 18 316 576
TLQ28..-1090 1090 1090 648 416 442 442 268 648 1779 1310 500 18 316 576
TLQ28..-1170 1170 1170 696 464 474 474 300 696 1814 1232 470 18 316 576
TLQ28..-1250 1250 1250 744 512 506 506 332 744 1845 1162 444 18 316 576
TLQ28..-1330 1330 1330 792 560 538 538 364 792 1872 1100 420 18 316 576
TLQ28..-1410 1410 1410 840 608 570 570 396 840 1896 1044 400 18 316 576
TLQ28..-1490 1490 1490 888 656 602 602 428 888 1917 994 380 18 316 576
Slider type
Length 450 e 530 type 3Rol
from Length 610 type 4Rol
All sliders type 3Rol

(kg)
Code
Length L
(mm)
Stroke H
(mm)
Dynamic
coeffi cient C
(N)
Load capacity
for a pair of
rails
Co rad (N)
Weight
(kg)
TLN.30-290 290 300  369 1086  1,2
TLN.30-370 370 380  431 1266  1,5
TLN.30-450 450 460  480 1412  1,8 TLN.30HP-450 450 460  720 2.118  1,9
TLN.30-530 530 540  516 1516  2,2 TLN.30HP-530 530 540  773 2.274  2,2
TLN.30-610 610 620  540 1588  2,5 TLN.30HP-610 610 620  810 2.382  2,5
TLN.30-690 690 700  560 1646  2,8 TLN.30HP-690 690 700  840 2.470  2,8
TLN.30-770 770 780  570 1676  3,1 TLN.30HP-770 770 780  861 2.534  3,1
TLN.30-850 850 860  578 1700  3,4 TLN.30HP-850 850 860  879 2.586  3,4
TLN.30-930 930 940  583 1714  3,7 TLN.30HP-930 930 940  895 2.624  3,7
TLN.30-1010 1010 1020  589 1732  4,0 TLN.30HP-1010 1010 1020  907 2.440  4,0
TLN.30-1090 1090 1100  592 1740  4,3 TLN.30HP-1090 1090 1100  918 2.278  4,3
TLN.30-1170 1170 1180  596 1752  4,6 TLN.30HP-1170 1170 1180  927 2.138  4,6
TLN.30-1250 1250 1260  599 1764  4,9 TLN.30HP-1250 1250 1260  935 2.012  4,9
TLN.30-1330 1330 1340  601 1768  5,2 TLN.30HP-1330 1330 1340  942 1.902  5,2
TLN.30-1410 1410 1420  604 1776  5,5 TLN.30HP-1410 1410 1420  948 1.802  5,6
TLN.30-1490 1490 1500  606 1712  5,8 TLN.30HP-1490 1490 1500  954 1.712  5,9
Code
Length L
(mm)
Stroke H

(kg)
Code
Length L
(mm)
Stroke H
(mm)
Dynamic
coeffi cient C
(N)
Load capacity
for a pair of
rails
Co rad (N)
Weight
(kg)
TLN.40-450 450 460  797 2.344  3,7
TLN.40-530 530 540  889 2.614  4,3
TLN.40-610 610 620  959 2.820  4,9 TLN.40HP-610 610 620  1.438 4.230 5,1
TLN.40-690 690 700  1.011 2.974  5,5 TLN.40HP-690 690 700  1.517 4.462 5,7
TLN.40-770 770 780  1.051 3.090  6,1 TLN.40HP-770 770 780  1.576 4.634 6,3
TLN.40-850 850 860  1.084 3.188  6,7 TLN.40HP-850 850 860  1.626 4.782 6,9
TLN.40-930 930 940  1.110 3.264  7,3 TLN.40HP-930 930 940  1.665 4.896 7,5
TLN.40-1010 1010 1020  1.133 3.332  7,9 TLN.40HP-1010 1010 1020  1.700 5.000 8,1
TLN.40-1090 1090 1100  1.153 3.390  8,5 TLN.40HP-1090 1090 1100  1.729 5.086 8,7
TLN.40-1170 1170 1180  1.168 3.436  9,1 TLN.40HP-1170 1170 1180  1.753 5.154 9,2
TLN.40-1250 1250 1260  1.183 3.480  9,7 TLN.40HP-1250 1250 1260  1.775 5.220 9,8
TLN.40-1330 1330 1340  1.195 3.514  10,2 TLN.40HP-1330 1330 1340  1.792 5.200 10,4
TLN.40-1410 1410 1420  1.207 3.548  10,8 TLN.40HP-1410 1410 1420  1.810 4.936 11,0
TLN.40-1490 1490 1500  1.217 3.578  11,4 TLN.40HP-1490 1490 1500  1.825 4.696 11,6
TLN.40-1570 1570 1580  1.225 3.604  12,0 TLN.40HP-1570 1570 1580  1.838 4.478 12,2
TLN.40-1650 1650 1660  1.230 3.620  12,6 TLN.40HP-1650 1650 1660  1.850 4.280 12,8
TLN.40-1730 1730 1740  1.235 3.634  13,2 TLN.40HP-1730 1730 1740  1.860 4.098 13,4
TLN.40-1810 1810 1820  1.238 3.642  13,8 TLN.40HP-1810 1810 1820  1.870 3.932 14,0
TLN.40-1890 1890 1900  1.240 3.648  14,4 TLN.40HP-1890 1890 1900  1.880 3.778 14,6
TLN.40-1970 1970 1980  1.244 3.636  15,0 TLN.40HP-1970 1970 1980  1.888 3.636 15,2
Tab. 13
Tab. 14
3 Dimensions and load capacity
Roller telescopic slides TQN series

H1
(mm)
Dynamic
coefficient C
(N)
Corad
(N)
Coax
(N)
Mx*
(Nm)
My
(Nm)
Mz
(Nm)
TQN30-450 450 450 215 93 225 419 1234 432 8 174 246
TQN30-530 530 530 255 133 265 463 1362 476 8 228 326
TQN30-610 610 610 295 173 305 494 1324 508 8 228 406
TQN30-690 690 690 335 213 345 517 1190 532 8 228 472
TQN30-770 770 770 375 253 385 535 1080 520 8 228 472
TQN30-850 850 850 415 293 425 550 990 478 8 228 472
TQN30-930 930 930 455 333 465 562 914 440 8 228 472
TQN30-1010 1010 1010 495 373 505 572 848 408 8 228 472
TQN30-1090 1090 1090 535 413 545 580 790 382 8 228 472
TQN30-1170 1170 1170 575 453 585 587 740 358 8 228 472
TQN30-1250 1250 1250 615 493 625 593 696 336 8 228 472
TQN30-1330 1330 1330 655 533 665 599 658 318 8 228 472
TQN30-1410 1410 1410 695 573 705 603 624 300 8 228 472
TQN30-1490 1490 1490 735 613 745 608 592 286 8 228 472
Slider type All sliders type 3Rol
Tab. 16
* The value Mx refers to a single rail
Tab. 17

H1
(mm)
Dynamic
coefficient C
(N)
Corad
(N)
Coax
(N)
Mx*
(Nm)
My
(Nm)
Mz
(Nm)
TQN40-610 610 610 295 40 305 405 2382 834 20 562 640
TQN40-690 690 690 335 80 345 440 2592 906 20 562 800
TQN40-770 770 770 375 120 385 468 2516 964 20 562 960
TQN40-850 850 850 415 160 425 490 2314 1008 20 562 1120
TQN40-930 930 930 455 200 465 508 2142 1044 20 562 1152
TQN40-1010 1010 1010 495 240 505 522 1994 972 20 562 1152
TQN40-1090 1090 1090 535 280 545 535 1864 910 20 562 1152
TQN40-1170 1170 1170 575 320 585 545 1750 854 20 562 1152
TQN40-1250 1250 1250 615 360 625 554 1650 806 20 562 1152
TQN40-1330 1330 1330 655 400 665 562 1562 762 20 562 1152
TQN40-1410 1410 1410 695 440 705 569 1480 722 20 562 1152
TQN40-1490 1490 1490 735 480 745 576 1408 686 20 562 1152
TQN40-1570 1570 1570 775 520 785 581 1342 654 20 562 1152
TQN40-1650 1650 1650 815 560 825 586 1282 626 20 562 1152
TQN40-1730 1730 1730 855 600 865 591 1228 600 20 562 1152
TQN40-1810 1810 1810 895 640 905 595 1178 574 20 562 1152
TQN40-1890 1890 1890 935 680 945 599 1132 552 20 562 1152
TQN40-1970 1970 1970 975 720 985 602 1088 532 20 562 1152
Slider type All sliders type 3Rol
3 Dimensions and load capacity
Tab. 18
* The value Mx refers to a single rail
Telerace
TLR-19TLR-18
Roller telescopic slides TLAX series “INOX”
Code
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
Type of Fixing screws
TLAX26 65 23 26 35 Ø 6,5
KIT-40.VC-SP01.0510.ZB
M5 ISO7380
TLAX40 90 28,3 39,5 50 Ø 9
KIT-40.VC-SP01.0816.ZB

3 Dimensions and load capacity
Code
Length L
(mm)
Stroke H
(mm)
P
(mm)
N° of Y-access
holes
Load capacity
for a pair of rails
Co rad (N)
Weight
(kg)
TLAX26-300 300 300 30 4 640 1,2
TLAX26-350 350 350 55 4 800 1,4
TLAX26-400 400 400 40 5 914 1,5
TLAX26-450 450 450 25 6 1.000 1,7
TLAX26-500 500 500 50 6 1.066 1,9
TLAX26-550 550 550 35 7 1.120 2,1
TLAX26-600 600 600 20 8 1.164 2,3
TLAX26-650 650 650 45 8 1.200 2,4
TLAX26-700 700 700 30 9 1.230 2,6
TLAX26-750 750 750 55 9 1.258 2,8
TLAX26-800 800 800 40 10 1.280 3
TLAX26-850 850 850 25 11 1.300 3,2
TLAX26-900 900 900 50 11 1.318 3,3
TLAX26-1000 1000 1000 20 13 1.330 3,7
TLAX26-1100 1100 1100 30 14 1.218 4,1
TLAX26-1200 1200 1200 40 15 1.124 4,4
Code
Length L
(mm)
Stroke H
(mm)
P
(mm)
N° of Y-access
holes
Load capacity
for a pair of rails
Co rad (N)
Weight
(kg)
TLAX40-500 500 500 50 6 1.504 3,4
TLAX40-550 550 550 35 7 1.684 3,7
TLAX40-600 600 600 20 8 1.828 4,1
TLAX40-650 650 650 45 8 1.948 4,4
TLAX40-700 700 700 30 9 2.048 4,7
TLAX40-750 750 750 55 9 2.134 5
TLAX40-800 800 800 40 10 2.206 5,3
TLAX40-850 850 850 25 11 2.270 5,7
TLAX40-900 900 900 50 11 2.328 6
TLAX40-1000 1000 1000 20 13 2.422 6,6
TLAX40-1100 1100 1100 30 14 2.316 7,3
TLAX40-1200 1200 1200 40 15 2.144 7,9
TLAX40-1300 1300 1300 50 16 1.996 8,5
TLAX40-1400 1400 1400 20 18 1.868 9,2
TLAX40-1500 1500 1500 30 19 1.754 9,8
TLAX40-1600 1600 1600 40 20 1.654 10,5
Tab. 21
Tab. 22
C0radC0rad
Telerace

(mm)
S
(mm)
N°
holes
B
(mm)
Rail
weight
(Kg/m)
Weight 4
sliders
(Kg)Type
Length
(mm)
TQAX26 26 44 25 4 - M5 3Rol 80 25 30 14 2 28 1,6 0,4
TQAX40 39,5 57,3 35 6 23 M6 3Rol 135 7,5 120 0 4 0 3,1 1,5
Customized stroke
TQAX slides offer the unique possibility to easily customize the actual
stroke H, to individual needs by the standard products. This obtained

(mm)
C
(mm)
H1
(mm)
Corad
(N)
Coax
(N)
Mx*
(Nm)
My
(Nm)
Mz
(Nm)
TQAX26-400 400 400 172 62 200 836 292 6 98 144
TQAX26-450 450 450 197 87 225 932 326 6 124 184
TQAX26-500 500 500 222 112 250 1008 352 6 152 224
TQAX26-550 550 550 247 137 275 956 374 6 170 264
TQAX26-600 600 600 272 162 300 890 390 6 170 304
TQAX26-650 650 650 297 187 325 830 406 6 170 316
TQAX26-700 700 700 322 212 350 780 418 6 170 316
TQAX26-750 750 750 347 237 375 734 394 6 170 316
TQAX26-800 800 800 372 262 400 694 372 6 170 316
TQAX26-850 850 850 397 287 425 658 352 6 170 316
TQAX26-900 900 900 422 312 450 626 334 6 170 316
TQAX26-950 950 950 447 337 475 596 318 6 170 316
TQAX26-1000 1000 1000 472 362 500 568 304 6 170 316
TQAX26-1100 1100 1100 522 412 550 522 280 6 170 316
TQAX26-1200 1200 1200 572 462 600 482 258 6 170 316
Slider type All sliders type 3Rol Tab. 25
* The value Mx refers to a single rail
C0ax
Mz

(mm)
C
(mm)
H1
(mm)
Corad
(N)
Coax
(N)
Mx*
(Nm)
My
(Nm)
Mz
(Nm)
TQAX40-600 600 600 300 45 300 1978 692 18 468 526
TQAX40-650 650 650 325 70 325 2082 728 18 468 606
TQAX40-700 700 700 350 95 350 2170 760 18 468 686
TQAX40-750 750 750 375 120 375 2168 786 18 468 766
TQAX40-800 800 800 400 145 400 2052 808 18 468 846
TQAX40-850 850 850 425 170 425 1948 828 18 468 926
TQAX40-900 900 900 450 195 450 1854 846 18 468 960
TQAX40-950 950 950 475 220 475 1768 860 18 468 960
TQAX40-1000 1000 1000 500 245 500 1690 824 18 468 960
TQAX40-1100 1100 1100 550 295 550 1554 758 18 468 960
TQAX40-1200 1200 1200 600 345 600 1438 702 18 468 960
TQAX40-1300 1300 1300 650 395 650 1338 652 18 468 960
TQAX40-1400 1400 1400 700 445 700 1250 610 18 468 960
TQAX40-1500 1500 1500 750 495 750 1174 572 18 468 960
TQAX40-1600 1600 1600 800 545 800 1106 540 18 468 960
Slider type All sliders type 3Rol Tab. 26
* The value Mx refers to a single rail
Telerace
TLR-23TLR-22